503723544 03/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3770185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANITA M. HIGGS-JACKSON	12/22/2014
CHIQUITA B. PORTER	12/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLO'S FRIENDS, LLC
Street Address:	327 HEARTHWOOD DRIVE
City:	KATHLEEN
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29512518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-462-0041

Email: dbaxam@baxamlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DEANNA L. BAXAM

Address Line 1: 2180 SATELLITE BOULEVARD, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DULUTH, GEORGIA 30097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0014.0217.02D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY PRICE
SIGNATURE:	/MARY PRICE/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=0014-0217-02D_Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=0014-0217-02D_Assignment (2)#page2.tif

PATENT 503723544 REEL: 037900 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LANITA M. HIGGS-JACKSON, having an address at 327 Hearthwood Drive, Kathleen, GA 31047 and CHIQUITA B. PORTER, having an address at 106 Shady Bank Lane, Byron, GA 31008 (both, "Assignors") have agreed to transfer to FLO'S FRIENDS, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company having an address at 327 Hearthwood Drive, Kathleen, GA 31047 ("Assignee"), a certain nonprovisional design patent application and any patents resulting therefrom, and other intellectual property rights related thereto, as described in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the intellectual property in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration exchanged between Assignors and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the patent application and any and all present or future filed patent applications arising therefrom (all of which is hereinafter called the "Patents"); all proprietary information, trade secrets and know-how; all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto; and any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States and throughout the world. This assignment shall be immediately effective upon the date of execution by Assignors below.

Assignors agree to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by, the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America.

LANITA M. HIGGS-JACKSON (Assignor):	CHIQUITA B. PORTER (Assignor):
Signature Date: 12/22/14	Chiquit B. Orlan Signature) Date:(2/22/14/
NOTARIZ	ATION
State of CICURALA	
County of 1340	i w
The foregoing instrument was executed before me this the person hereinabove identified.	BOOM DOOM DOOM by
914/102	(seal).
Signature of Notary) (
My commission expires:	C. M. GRAYER Notary Public STATE OF GEORGIA My Comm. Exp., 11/7/17

PATENT REEL: 037900 FRAME: 0774

SCHEDULE A

Patent Application:

United States Nonprovisional Design Patent Application **29/512,518**, filed December 19, 2014; all patents resulting therefrom; and related patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 037900 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 03/06/2016